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SSOM CART Dates 2024 

 

CART Meeting Dates 
(2nd Thursday of month) Latest Date to submit appointment applications  

January 11, 2024 Thursday, December 28, 2023 

February 8, 2024 Thursday, January 25, 2024 

March 14, 2024 Thursday, February 29, 2024 

April 11, 2024 Thursday, March 28, 2024 

May 9, 2024 Thursday, April 25, 2024 

June 13, 2024 Thursday, May 30, 2024 

July 11, 2024 Thursday, June 27, 2024 

August 8, 2024 Thursday, July 25, 2024 

September 12, 2024 Thursday, August 29, 2024 

October 10, 2024 Thursday, September 26, 2024 

November 14, 2024 Thursday, October 31, 2024 

December 12, 2024 Tuesday, November 28, 2024 

 
 

• Promotion application packets are due to Faculty Administration by August 1, 2024.        
• Promotion applications are reviewed by the CART committee in September, October and 

November of each academic year.  CART Committee Zoom meetings for promotion packet 
reviews to be held on 9/26/24, 10/24/24 and 11/21/24 from 3 – 6 p.m. 

• Final promotion decisions are distributed no later than March 15 of the following year. 
 
Contact Information:   
 Michelle Pencyla, Assistant Provost, HSC Faculty Administration, Office: 708-216-3354    

Email: mpencyla@luc.edu 
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